ILED

F
Nt leX 03 2

AGRE FOR EXTENS

JZ APR20 A8:49

L

This agreement is made on March 1, 8 ‘g‘.‘j,',-‘;':,ljﬁét‘v'veen the

Douglas County Courts Design & Planning & —égggafggﬁgéﬁ,

Chairperson, of Douglas County, Nevada, (Courts) and Soni C.

Meckem of Jackson Hole, Wyoming and Joseph C. Jordan of San

Rafael, California, independent consultants (Consultants).
RECITALS:

The Courts, being satisfied with the past performance
"of the Consultants, desire to extend and modify the agreement
dated March 2, 1989, which expires on March 1, 1992.

The Consultants are willing to enter this agreement to
extend their professional services upon the terms and conditions
of this agreement and on the Marcn 2, 1989 agreement.

In consideration of the mutual covenants contained in
this agreement, it is agreed by the parties as follows:

I. Term and extension.

The employment of the Consultants shall continue under
the terms of the March 2, 1989, agreement and shall be extended
up to twenty-four (24) months to commence on March 1, 1992. This
term may be extendéd by written agreement of the parties.

II. Duties and scope of services.

The duties and scope of services to be performed by the
Consultants and Courts are shown in Exhibit "A", of the March 2,
1989 agreement to the extent they have not already been completed'

by the parties.

276384
BOOK 492 PACE344'7

a



III. Compenpation.

Consultants shall be compensated for this extension,
which amends and replaces the compensation portion of the March
2, 1989 agreement and Exhibit "B", in an amount not to exceed
$48,000.00, individually, for the twenty-four month period. Soni
C. Meckem will receive a monthly payment in the amount of
$2,000.00 per month to be paid on the 1st of every month. Joseph
C. Jordan will receive $50.00 per hour for compensation and will
bill the county on a monthly basis. Expenses will be reimbursed
according to the March 2, 1989, agreement.

IVv. Conflict.

The parties intend this amendment to control if there
is a conflict between its provisions and the March 2, 1989,
agreement.

V. Entire agreement.

This document constitutes the entire zgreement between
the parties and there are no other agreements implied or
expressed regarding the extension.

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this

agreement on the day of March, 1992.

Douglas County Courts Design & Planning Team:

By: //4//% )

Michael E. Fischer
Chairman of the Board Douglas Counf€y Clerk
Douglas County Commission

276384
BOOK 492 PACE3448



By: \waé,éy—%\ By “Ae %f_/

Da¥id R. Gamble, Norman C. ‘Robison,
strict Court Judge District Court Judge
epartment #1 Department #2

’.__.‘\
By:é%#@;EETYNNLYV\ﬂxvg

Steven D. McMorris,

Justice of the Peace Jugtice of the Peace
Tahoe Township Justice Court East Fork Township Justice
Court
BY'HC: ; au () ?/U‘—C/(&/I’\ By:
Soni C. Meckem, Joseph C. Jordan,
Independent Consultant Independent Consultant
3
276384

800K 492 PACE3449



By: MC— QG\@_M

J6eph Q. Jordan,)

Independent Consultant

REQUESTED BY

T{CTA
OUGLAS CRLLNEVA

oY
o

92 AR 20 A9:47

SUZARNE SEAUCREAU
Rt CUR{E R 276384

PAW DEPUTY
BOOK 492 PAGE3450

CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this certificate is attached is a
wil, true and corract cany of the original on file and on

ceord inmy olico. s E A L

AYE: a{)/\&:p 7’{0; /79 pu il )

BAies " Cioiti 9 & Judiiicl District Court
of the Stato of Mevada, in and for the County of Douglas.

By C&\t. C"%Ju\_/ Deéuty

o




